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Post MS Doctor of Nursing Practice – Recommended Full Time Program Plan 

 
Semester 1 (Fall) 

 
Semester 2 (Spring) 

 
Semester 3 (Summer) 

 

Science & 
Philosophy Core 

Nurs 7300: Program Evaluation 3 
Nurs 6200: Science of Nursing 
Intervention 

3 
Nurs 7900: Scholarly Teaching and 
Learning in Nursing 

3 
Nurs 5115: Interprofessional Health 
Care Informatics 

3 
Nurs 6110: Epidemiology, or                          
PubH 6320: Epidemiology 

2-3 

Leadership Core     
Nurs 7610: Health Innovations & 
Leadership 

3 
Nurs 7400: Health Policy Leadership 3 

Nurs 7200: Economics of Health Care 3 

Practice Core 

Nurs 7600: Nursing Research & 
Evidence Based Practice 

4 Nurs 7101: DNP Seminar II 3 Nurs 7102: DNP Seminar III 
2 

Nurs 7100: DNP Seminar I 2 
Nurs 7111: DNP Project Direction II: 
Implementation 

1 
Nurs 7112: DNP Project Direction III: 
Evaluation 1 

Nurs 7110: DNP Project Direction I: 
Planning  

1    
 

Total Semester Credits: 13 
 

12-13 
 

12 

Post MS Doctor of Nursing Practice – Recommended Part Time Program Plan 
Year I Semester I (Fall) 

 
Semester II (Spring) 

 
Semester III (Summer) 

 

Science & 
Philosophy Core 

Nurs 5115: Interprofessional Health 
Care Informatics 

3 

Nurs 6200: Science of Nursing 
Intervention 

3 
Nurs 7900: Scholarly Teaching and 
Learning in Nursing 

3 
Nurs 6110: Epidemiology, or                          
PubH 6320: Epidemiology 

2-3 

Leadership Core         Nurs 7400: Health Policy Leadership 3 

Practice Core 
Nurs 7600: Nursing Research & 
Evidence Based Practice 

4       
  

Total Semester Credits: 7 
 

5-6 
 

6 

Year II Semester IV (Fall) 
 

Semester V (Spring) 
 

Semester VI (Summer) 
 Science & 

Philosophy Core 
Nurs 7300: Program Evaluation 3       

  

  

Leadership Core     
Nurs 7610: Health Innovations & 
Leadership 

3 Nurs 7200: Economics of Health Care 
3 

Practice Core 

Nurs 7100: DNP Seminar I 2 Nurs 7101: DNP Seminar II 3 Nurs 7102: DNP Seminar III 2 

Nurs 7110: DNP Project Direction I: 
Planning  

1 
Nurs 7111: DNP Project Direction II: 
Implementation 

1 
Nurs 7112: DNP Project Direction III: 
Evaluation 

1 

Total Semester Credits: 6 
 

7 
 

6 

 


